## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI - 110054.

No. F. 10/18/GA/Estt./DC/2015/ 434

## ORDER

In pursuance of Services Department's Order No. 111 endorsed vide No. F. 3(3)/1/2016/S.II/3853-3863 dated 02/12/16 and subsequently stand relieving order No. 01 endorsed vide No. F. 3(1)(2)/2016/S.III/143-175 dated 10/01/17 and after having been relieved from the office of the Department of Prosecution vide order No. F.1(610)/DOP/2014/79 88 dated 06/01/17. Mrs. Sita Tiwari, Grade-II Stenographer is hereby taken on the strength of this department w.e.f. 01/01/2017(A/N) and posted in District West.

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

Dated:

No. F. 10/18/GA/Estt./DC/2015/

- 1. The Deputy Secretary (Services-II), Services Department-III, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 711 Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 2. Head of Office/PP(Central), Office of the Director of Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 3. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.
- 4. PA to DC (HQ)-I, Revenue Department, GNCT of Delhi.

- 5. The System Analyst, HQ, O/o the Pr. Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on website of this Department.
  - 6. Accounts Branch (HQ), Revenue Department.

1.

- 7. Officials Concerned
- 8. Guard File.

J312113

(DINESH JHA) SDM-V (HQ)